2-way pressure reducing valve
NG 10, 25 and 32
indirectly-controlled
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO
PN [pmax.] = 315 bar 7501407.06.01.06
Design
The pressure reducing valves of Type D M K are
indirectly-controlled spool-type valves.

Description (standard units)
Features
Type code
Pressure reducing valve
D M K ... ... G ... 001 ... O ...
1 2 3 4 5
Subplate
P DM ... G ... 001 ... O O
1 2 3
1 Nominal size NG:10
25
32
2 Actuation: H – Manual setting
HV – Manual setting (lockable)
HK – Set-screw with cover
(can be lead sealed)
3 Pressure- 70 – Up to 100 bar
setting range: 90 – Up to 315 bar
4 Engineering 2
version:
5 Sealing O – Perbunan
material: V – Viton
1 Nomin: 10
25
32
2 Line connection: 4 – G 1/2 (Internal- NG 10
6 – G 1 thread NG 25
8 – G 1 1/2 to NG 32
DIN ISO
228/1)
3 Engineering version: 1
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
Untere Talstraße 65
D-71263 Weil der Stadt-Merklingen
Tel.: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-0
Fax: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-10
2 7501407.06.01.06Subject to alteration
Type designation D M K 10..G... D M K 25..G... D M K 32..G...
General parameters